PEOPLES BANK has expressed a willingness to sell the property legally 

described in the Contract and attached hereto as Exhibit “A” to this resolution. 

4. The City is willing to purchase the aforementioned properties and resolves 

to pay the purchase price of seventy-five thousand dollars and no/100 ($75,000.00) 

and to also pay any and all closing costs for same. 

5. The City further agrees to employ Michael J. Casano, Esq. to perform the 

closing on said properties and finds that his fee schedule and costs are appropriate 

and reasonable.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE